CH \$1015.00 38400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM697846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor James, LLC		12/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Supergoop LLC
Street Address:	Suite 112
Internal Address:	200 East Grayson Street
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3840059	SUPERGOOP!
Registration Number:	5091242	SUPERGOOP!
Registration Number:	5100453	SUPERGOOP!
Registration Number:	5509224	OUNCE BY OUNCE
Registration Number:	5579791	SUPERGOOP! PLAY
Registration Number:	5607610	SUNSCREEN BARTENDER
Registration Number:	5698041	EVERY. SINGLE. DAY.
Registration Number:	5711292	SUPERSCREEN
Registration Number:	5723232	EXPERTS IN SPF
Registration Number:	5764264	UNSEEN SUNSCREEN
Registration Number:	5814021	SUNNYSCREEN
Registration Number:	5886561	SHIMMERSHADE
Registration Number:	5905509	ZINCSCREEN
Registration Number:	6049570	GLOWSCREEN
Registration Number:	6060687	MATTESCREEN
Registration Number:	6089569	PROTECT YOUR INVESTMENT
Registration Number:	6321784	SUPERGOOP!
Registration Number:	6365910	SHEERSCREEN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0386

900665653

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6396838	SPF OBSESSED
Registration Number:	6423666	THE BRIGHT SIDE
Serial Number:	88092346	LIVE BRIGHT
Serial Number:	88726479	SMOOTHSCREEN
Serial Number:	88939782	DREAMSCREEN
Serial Number:	90149419	YOUR SKIN MADE SUPER
Serial Number:	90501728	STRR-POWERED SUPERSHIELD
Serial Number:	90590051	EVERY. SINGLE. FACE.
Serial Number:	90627356	EVERY. SINGLE. BODY.
Serial Number:	90843846	SMILE BIG. LIVE BRIGHT.
Serial Number:	90864565	SUPERGOOP! SPF MADE SUPER
Serial Number:	90864570	BEAMSCREEN
Serial Number:	90864577	MATTESHADE
Serial Number:	90872191	IT'S NOT SUNCARE IT'S SKINCARE
Serial Number:	97024980	EVERY. SINGLE. PLACE.
Serial Number:	97078740	THE SPF SQUAD
Serial Number:	97078745	POOF
Serial Number:	97078747	HANDSCREEN
Serial Number:	97078887	CC SCREEN
Serial Number:	97090359	LIPSHADE
Serial Number:	97107023	READY. SET. PLAY!
Serial Number:	97141767	PERFECT DAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023187707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-251-6920

Email: tm@potomaclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: 1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Anne Matheson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=TAYLOR JAMES LLC - DE - Conversion - 340267-5-0 (002)#page1.tif source=TAYLOR JAMES LLC - DE - Conversion - 340267-5-0 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0387





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TAYLOR JAMES, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAYLOR JAMES,

LLC" TO "SUPERGOOP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

6484044 8100F SR# 20214157071

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Businers, Securitary of State

Authentication: 205032185

Date: 12-20-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 12/27/2021

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:13 PM 12/20/2021
FILED 01:13 PM 12/20/2021
SR 20214157071 - File Number 6484044

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Texas.
- 2) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas.
- The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is January 13, 2012.
- 4) The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "Taylor James, LLC".
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "Supergoop LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on December 20, 2021.

By: _____A082ECE715B343D_______Authorized Person

Name: Amanda Baldwin
Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0389